Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Entry List by Team

As of WED 7 NOV 2012
CRO -Croatia

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth

kg / Ibs

6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/511" 75/165 10 JUN 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
16 BRENCUN Ivan F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 AUG 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
22 CUNKO Mario F L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 13 NOV 1990 Mladost Zagreb
21 CUNKO Tomislav F R 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 13 FEB 1986 Mladost Zagreb

1 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81/5"11" 70/ 154 4 SEP 1989 Medvescak Zagreb

5 GRAHOVAR Nikola F L 1.80/5"11" 90/ 198 31 MAR 1986 Mladost Zagreb
94 HECIMOVIC John F R 1.82/6'0" 97/214 31 MAR 1984 EC Dornbirn
95 KANAET Dominik F L 1.80/5"11" 83/183 6 MAY 1991 HKm Zvolen
99 KRPES Ivan GK L 1.79/5'10" 67 /148 20 JUL 1990 Mladost Zagreb
18 KUCERA Janko F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 13 JUN 1987 Miladost Zagreb
11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 104 /229 14 FEB 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb

9 LOVRENCIC Marko F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 22 NOV 1982 Mladost Zagreb
17 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.74/5'9" 78/172 8 NOV 1991 Mladost Zagreb
96 MACAULAY Kenny D L 1.76 /59" 85/187 29 APR 1984 Medvescak Zagreb
24 MARKOVIC Luka D L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 27 APR 1993 Dukla Trencin
10 MIRIC Tadija F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 21 AUG 1984 Miladost Zagreb
97 NOVAK Mario F L 1.65/5%5" 67/148 8 MAY 1983 Mladost Zagreb
13 ORESCANIN Filip F L 1.80/5'"11" 84 /185 3 FEB 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 88/194 25 MAR 1992 HPK Hameenlinna

4 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 /510" 77 /170 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
12 SERTIC Mario D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 11 FEB 1988 Francais Volants Paris
93 SERTICH Andy D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 6 MAY 1983 Medvescak Zagreb

7 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88/62" 85/187 2 JUN 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
14 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.71/57" 74/163 27 SEP 1993 HKm Zvolen

2 SMERDELJ Miro F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 2 OCT 1986 Miladost Zagreb
15 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.70/57" 70/154 12 APR 1992 Mladost Zagreb

3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80/5"11" 86/190 3 MAR 1986 Mladost Zagreb
20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK R 1.81/511" 73/161 3 AUG 1993 Medvescak Zagreb
98 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.89/62" 77/170 12 NOV 1990 Mladost Zagreb

8 TRSTENJAK Petar F R 1.87/62" 88/194 6 JUN 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
25 VASILJEVIC Andrej GK L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 23 SEP 1993 HK 36 Skalica

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: FRANKOVIC Jurica CRO 18 SEP 1975
Team Doctor: LAZIC Goran CRO 26 JAN 1963

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Ice Hockey

39 BALIZS Bence
28 BARTALIS Istvan
9 BENK Andras
15 BUDAI Krisztian
88 GALANISZ Nikandrosz
102 GOZ Balazs
7 HAJOS Roland
22 HARI Janos
34 HEGYI Adam
3 HETENYI Peter
100 HETENYI Zoltan
4 HORVATH Andras
17 KISS Daniel
61 KOGER Daniel
2 KOVACS Csaba
13 LADA Balazs
11 LADANY!I Balazs
82 MAGOSI Balint
23 MIHALY Arpad
91 NAGY Gergo
104 NEMETH Attila
57 ORBAN Attila
12 PAVUK Attila
101 PLESZKAN Jozsef
14 POZSGAI Tamas
40 RAJNA Miklos
81 SIKORCIN Ladislav
43 SILLE Tamas
20 SOFRON Istvan
10 SOMOGY!I Balazs
5 SZELIG Viktor
96 SZIRANYI Bence
32 TOKAJI Viktor
103 TOTH Adrian
21 VAS Janos
42 VAS Marton

Total: 31 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Assistant Coach:

MM MOOUOUOTMTMOUOTMEOUEOMOUOUTMTTMTT MO MOOOUOUOTTTMOTMETTO

Name
SCANDELLA
SOFRON Atti
MAJZIK Erno
IMRE Lajos
KERI Rudolf

Entry List by Team
As of WED 7 NOV 2012
HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Catches m/ftin

K L 1.93/6'4" 95/209
L 1.84/6'0" 84/185
L 1.89/62" 93/205
K L 1.82/6'0" 92/203
L 1.82/6'0" 72/159
L 1.81/511" 86/ 190
R 1.83/6'0" 83/183
L 1.75/5'9" 74/163
L 1.82/6'0" 90/198
L 1.85/6'1" 83/183
K L 1.89/62" 85/187
R 1.88/6'2" 98/216
R 1.80/511" 85/187
L 1.88/62" 88/194
L 1.78 /510" 83/183
L 1.82/6'0" 88/194
R 1.78 /510" 82/181
R 1.86/6'"1" 91/201
L 1.88/62" 99/218
L 1.91/6'3" 92/203
L 1.81/511" 84/185
L 1.89/62" 94/207
R 1.83/6'0" 80/176
K L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
L 1.83/6'0" 86/190
K L 1.80/5"11" 85/187
R 1.84/6'0" 82/181
L 1.78/5'10" 86/ 190
L 1.88/62" 88/194
L 1.90/6'3" 88/194
L 1.85/6'1" 90/198
L 1.89/62" 80/176
R 1.81/5"11" 85/187
L 1.78 /510" 75/165
L 1.86/6'1" 90/198
L 1.86/6'"1" 96/212

Diego
la

KANGYAL Balazs

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Assistant Coach:

BAGONYA Imre

KULCSAR Nandor

ILLES Sandor
SILLE Tamas

Date of Birth

30 MAY 1990
7 SEP 1990
3 SEP 1987
22 JUL 1979
14 JUL 1988
3 AUG 1992
1 JUN 1990
3 MAY 1992
16 JUL 1986
27 JAN 1991
18 FEB 1988
8 APR 1976
2 AUG 1991

10 NOV 1989

18 MAR 1984
14 JUN 1983
6 JAN 1976

15 AUG 1989
27 JUN 1980

10 OCT 1989

12 OCT 1992
1 JUN 1990
6 AUG 1991
30 JUN 1993
26 JUL 1988
22 JUN 1991

14 OCT 1985

23 NOV 1969
24 FEB 1988
23 JUN 1991
22 SEP 1975
17 FEB 1988
11 JAN 1977

28 OCT 1990
29 JAN 1984
2 MAR 1980

Citizenship

ITA

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

Sapa Fehervar

IF Troja-Ljungby
Sapa Fehervar
Miskolci JUSE

DAB Dunaujvaros
Miskolci JUSE

Sapa Fehervar
MODO Ornskoldsvik
Miskolci JUSE

Sapa Fehervar
Cincinnatti Cyclones
Sapa Fehervar

DAB Dunaujvaros
South Carolina Stingrays
Sapa Fehervar
Miskolci JUSE

Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Miskolci JUSE

Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar

DAB Dunaujvaros
Ujpesti TE

Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar

DAB Dunaujvaros
Briancon Diables Rouges
Miskolci JUSE

Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Dijon Ducs

Sapa Fehervar

Date of Birth

7 MAY 1964
12 SEP 1971

5 JUN 1968
14 MAY 1963
18 MAY 1961
24 JUL 1969
10 FEB 1974
11 MAR 1968
11 MAY 1962
23 NOV 1969
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Entry List by Team

As of TUE 6 NOV 2012
LTU -Lithuania

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

kg / Ibs

1 ALEINIKOVAS Arunas GK L 1.92/6'4" 106/234 7 MAY 1978 Energija Elektrenai
14 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 6 JUN 1991 Liepajas Metalurgs
25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas D L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 25 MAY 1981 Energija Elektrenai
29 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.92/6'4" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Mora IK
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras F R 1.94/6'4" 93/205 26 JAN 1993 llves Tampere
12 BOGDZIUL Daniel F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994 llves Tampere
28 BURAKOV Andrej D L 1.84/6'0" 95/209 25 FEB 1990 Energija Elektrenai
31 BURNEIKA Lukas D R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 26 FEB 1992 Kedainiai LRK

4 CITAVICIUS Sarunas D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 13 AUG 1980 Kedainiai LRK
30 DAUKSEVICIUS Nerijus GK L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 25 JUN 1982 Energija Elektrenai

9 FISCEVAS Aimas F R 1.72/5'8" 70/154 9 FEB 1994 Baltica Vilnius

8 GUOGA Remigijus F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 23 JUL 1990 Kedainiai LRK
16 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 14 NOV 1988 Energija Elektrenai
13 KAMINSKAS Andrius D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 27 JUL 1980 Romford Raiders

6 KATULIS Arturas D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 AUG 1981 Berkut Kyiv
33 KAZLAUSKAS Deividas F L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 22 NOV 1987 Energija Elektrenai
39 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 5 SEP 1992 Kedainiai LRK

3 KUBILIUS Karolis D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 8 MAY 1983 Energija Elektrenai
22 KULEVICIUS Dovydas F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 4 SEP 1982 Energija Elektrenai
23 KULIESIUS Sarunas F R 1.91/6'3" 91/201 9 FEB 1977 Energija Elektrenai
34 LOMAKIN Marius F L 1.70/5'7" 68/150 13 AUG 1988 Energija Elektrenai
35 MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 29 MAY 1994 Energija Elektrenai
32 PIKCIUS Valdas D L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 3 APR 1992 Energija Elektrenai
11 RIMKUS Laisvydas F R 1.72/5'8" 75/165 17 DEC 1991 Energija Elektrenai

2 RYBAKOV Artur D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 8 MAR 1992 Baltica Vilnius
17 RYBAKOV Edgar F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 5 JAN 1991 Baltica Vilnius
20 SILINSKAS Benas D L 1.92/6'4" 80/176 8 OCT 1991 Kedainiai LRK
38 STEPONAITIS Justas F L 1.80/5"11" 72/159 6 JUL 1993 Energija Elektrenai
36 STRECKIS Dovydas F L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 25 OCT 1991 Kedainiai LRK
15 VERENIS Povilas F R 1.88/62" 85/187 29 JUL 1990 Liepajas Metalurgs

5 VEZELIS Justinas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 26 SEP 1988 Energija Elektrenai
19 VIKNIUS Jonas F R 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 26 MAY 1990 Kedainiai LRK
21 VISOCKAS Algimantas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 27 MAY 1987 Energija Elektrenai

7 VYSNIAUSKAS Tomas D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 3 MAR 1978 Energija Elektrenai
18 ZIDKOVAS Andrejus F L 1.89/62" 85/187 25 MAY 1991 Energija Elektrenai
37 ZUKOVAS Donatas GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 21 NOV 1994 Energija Elektrenai

Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: NAUSEDA Petras LTU 19 APR 1985
Head Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Assistant Coach: SCHIEDER-GOLLER Daniel ITA 28 JUL 1982
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
Equipment Manager: KRISCIUNAS Aurelijus LTU 4 JUN 1976
Media Manager: GEDVILAS Vaclovas LTU 3 APR 1975
Assistant Coach: WALDMANN Anton GER 2 MAR 1944
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

24
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4
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23

6

8
95
14
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25
12

BASTINGS Mickey
BRANDASU Michael
BRUIJSTEN Kevin
BRUIJSTEN Mitch
de JONG Nick
DEMELINNE Tony
HAGEMEIJER Diederick
HENDRIKS Wesley
HOUKES Levi

JOLY Raphael
KARS Marcel
MEIERDRES lan
MOLLEN Deniz
NATTE Jan-Jaap
OOSTERVELD Joey
OOSTERWIJK Martijn
OVERWEG Mike
POSTMA Marco
RAMOUL Akim
SCHAAFSMA Jamie
SCHOTEL Fabian
SMID Jurryt
STAATS Reinier
TUMMERS Erik
TURPIJN Joy

van BIEZEN Peter
van de VELDEN Dax
van den HEUVEL Ivy
van HULTEN Ritchie
van LIESHOUT Max
van OORSCHOT Jordy
van SLOUN Lars
WILLEMSE Bjorn
WURM Ronald

Total: 30 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

General Manager:
Team Staff:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Assistant Coach:
Head Coach:

Entry List by Team

As of MON 5 NOV 2012
NED -Netherlands

Shoots/

Height

Catches m/ftin

A X

-~
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Name

ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen
van GERWEN Theo
van DELFT Richard
SIMONS Bert

AARTS Berrie

SMITH Barry

EIMERS Chris

1.93/6'4"
1.90/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.95/6'5"
1.86/6'1"
1.92/6'4"
1.95/6'5"
1.86/6"1"
1.81/5"11"
1.94/6'4"
1.78 /510"
1.77 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.93/6'4"
1.73/58"
1.95/6'5"
1.81/5"11"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6'"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/511"
1.92/6'4"
1.86/6"1"
1.74 /59"
1.93/6'4"
1.85/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.93/6'4"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.83/6'0"
1.79 /510"

Weight
kg / Ibs

85/187
91/201
80/176
96 /212
100 /220
92 /203
94 /207
90/ 198
96 /212
791174
99/218
85/187
67 /148
84 /185
75/ 165
93 /205
7317161
95/209
82/181
86 /190
70/ 154
80/176
85/187
91/201
88 /194
65/143
90/ 198
75/ 165
68 /150
90/ 198
88 /194
84 /185
741163
83/183

Date of Birth

14 FEB 1992
5 SEP 1986
29 JAN 1987
24 MAR 1989
23 FEB 1981
7 OCT 1987
21 SEP 1988
9 DEC 1985
2 OCT 1991
23 OCT 1988
20 MAY 1977
24 DEC 1988
13 AUG 1993
29 MAY 1979
23 MAR 1989
9 JUN 1990
23 MAR 1992
26 AUG 1983
25 JAN 1986
11 FEB 1983
10 OCT 1989
17 JAN 1991
17 AUG 1990
1 MAY 1985
2 JUN 1988

1 MAR 1983
24 MAY 1992
24 AUG 1988
26 FEB 1989
16 SEP 1988
7 AUG 1987
18 MAY 1990
11 DEC 1983
16 MAR 1987

Citizenship

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
USA
NED

Tilburg Trappers
Stavanger Oilers
Friesland Flyers
Geleen Smoke Eaters
HYS The Hague

HYS The Hague
Tilburg Trappers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
HYS The Hague

HYS The Hague
Amsterdam Gs

Tilburg Trappers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
HYS The Hague
Amsterdam Gs
Friesland Flyers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
HYS The Hague
Geleen Smoke Eaters
Allen Americans

HYS The Hague
Friesland Flyers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
Geleen Smoke Eaters
Amsterdam Gs

Tilburg Trappers
Amsterdam Gs

Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers

HYS The Hague
Geleen Smoke Eaters
Tilburg Trappers

HYS The Hague

Date of Birth

7 APR 1968
6 FEB 1963
15 JAN 1973
26 JUN 1949
10 DEC 1950
20 APR 1961
9 JUN 1972

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Team Roster
As of FRI 9 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

CRO - Croatia

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 VASILJEVIC Andrej GK L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 23 SEP 1993 HK 36 Skalica
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 3 MAR 1986 Miladost Zagreb
5 GRAHOVAR Nikola F L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 31 MAR 1986 Mladost Zagreb
7 SIJAN lvan D R 1.88/62" 85/187 2 JUN 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
8 TRSTENJAK Petar F R 1.87/6'2" 88/194 6 JUN 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
9 LOVRENCIC Marko F R 1.80/511" 82/181 22 NOV 1982 Miladost Zagreb
10 MIRIC Tadija F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 21 AUG 1984 Mladost Zagreb
11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 104 /229 14 FEB 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
12 SERTIC Mario D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 11 FEB 1988 Francais Volants Paris
14 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.71/57" 74/163 27 SEP 1993 HKm Zvolen
15 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.70/57" 70/154 12 APR 1992 Mladost Zagreb
16 BRENCUN lvan F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 AUG 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
17 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.74/5'9" 78/172 8 NOV 1991 Mladost Zagreb
18 KUCERA Janko F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 13 JUN 1987 Mladost Zagreb
20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK R 1.81/511" 73 /161 3 AUG 1993 Medvescak Zagreb
21 CUNKO Tomislav F R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 13 FEB 1986 Mladost Zagreb
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 88/194 25 MAR 1992 HPK Hameenlinna

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: FRANKOVIC Jurica CRO 18 SEP 1975
Team Doctor: LAZIC Goran CRO 26 JAN 1963

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Team Roster
As of FRI 9 NOV 2012
Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

HUN - Hungary

Shoots/ Height Weight
S Catches mi/ftin  kg/lbs

Date of Birth Registration

2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 18 MAR 1984 Sapa Fehervar
3 HETENYI Peter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 27 JAN 1991 Sapa Fehervar
4 HORVATH Andras D R 1.88/62" 98/216 8 APR 1976 Sapa Fehervar
5 SZELIG Viktor D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 22 SEP 1975 Briancon Diables Rouges
9 BENK Andras F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 3 SEP 1987 Sapa Fehervar
11 LADANY!I Balazs F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 6 JAN 1976 Sapa Fehervar
14 POZSGAI Tamas D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUL 1988 Sapa Fehervar
15 BUDAI Krisztian GK L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 22 JUL 1979 Miskolci JJSE
20 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 24 FEB 1988 Sapa Fehervar
21 VAS Janos F L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 29 JAN 1984 Dijon Ducs
22 HARI Janos F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 3 MAY 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik
23 MIHALY Arpad F L 1.88/62" 99/218 27 JUN 1980 Sapa Fehervar
28 BARTALIS Istvan F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 7 SEP 1990 IF Troja-Ljungby
32 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81/5"11" 85/187 11 JAN 1977 Sapa Fehervar
34 HEGYI Adam D L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 16 JUL 1986 Miskolci JUSE
39 BALIZS Bence GK L 1.93/6'4" 95/209 30 MAY 1990 Sapa Fehervar
42 VAS Marton F L 1.86/6'"1" 96/212 2 MAR 1980 Sapa Fehervar
57 ORBAN Attila D L 1.89/6'2" 94/207 1JUN 1990 Sapa Fehervar
61 KOGER Daniel F L 1.88/62" 88/194 10 NOV 1989 South Carolina Stingrays
81 SIKORCIN Ladislav F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 14 OCT 1985 Sapa Fehervar
82 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 15 AUG 1989 Sapa Fehervar
88 GALANISZ Nikandrosz F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 14 JUL 1988 DAB Dunaujvaros
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SCANDELLA Diego ITA 7 MAY 1964
Assistant Coach: SILLE Tamas HUN 23 NOV 1969
Assistant Coach: KANGYAL Balazs HUN 24 JUL 1969
Team Leader: IMRE Lajos HUN 14 MAY 1963
Equipment Manager: KERI Rudolf HUN 18 MAY 1961
Physiotherapist: KULCSAR Nandor HUN 11 MAR 1968
Physiotherapist: BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974
Team Doctor: MAJZIK Ermno HUN 5 JUN 1968
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Ice Hockey

No Name

Shoots/

Team Roster

As of FRI 9 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

LTU - Lithuania

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 ALEINIKOVAS Arunas GK L 1.92/6'4" 106/234 7 MAY 1978 Energija Elektrenai
2 PIKCIUS Valdas D L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 3 APR 1992 Energija Elektrenai
5 VEZELIS Justinas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 26 SEP 1988 Energija Elektrenai
6 KATULIS Arturas D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 AUG 1981 Berkut Kyiv
7 VYSNIAUSKAS Tomas D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 3 MAR 1978 Energija Elektrenai
8 GUOGA Remigijus F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 23 JUL 1990 Kedainiai LRK
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras F R 1.94/6'4" 93/205 26 JAN 1993 llves Tampere
11 RIMKUS Laisvydas F R 1.72/58" 75/165 17 DEC 1991 Energija Elektrenai
12 BOGDZIUL Daniel F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994 llves Tampere
13 VAICIUKEVICIUS Dalius F L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 1 JUN 1981 Energija Elektrenai 9 NOV 2012
14 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 6 JUN 1991 Liepajas Metalurgs
15 VERENIS Povilas F R 1.88/62" 85/187 29 JUL 1990 Liepajas Metalurgs
16 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 14 NOV 1988 Energija Elektrenai
17 KAZLAUSKAS Deividas F L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 22 NOV 1987 Energija Elektrenai
18 ZIDKOVAS Andrejus F L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 25 MAY 1991 Energija Elektrenai
19 VIKNIUS Jonas F R 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 26 MAY 1990 Kedainiai LRK
21 VISOCKAS Algimantas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 27 MAY 1987 Energija Elektrenai
22 KULEVICIUS Dovydas F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 4 SEP 1982 Energija Elektrenai
23 KULIESIUS Sarunas F R 1.91/6'3" 91/201 9 FEB 1977 Energija Elektrenai
24 KUBILIUS Karolis D L 1.80/511" 80/176 8 MAY 1983 Energija Elektrenai
25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas D L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 25 MAY 1981 Energija Elektrenai
30 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.92/6'4" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Mora IK
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Assistant Coach: SCHIEDER-GOLLER Daniel ITA 28 JUL 1982
Assistant Coach: WALDMANN Anton GER 2 MAR 1944
Team Leader: NAUSEDA Petras LTU 19 APR 1985
Equipment Manager: KRISCIUNAS Aurelijus LTU 4 JUN 1976
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
Media Manager: GEDVILAS Vaclovas LTU 3 APR 1975
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Team Roster
As of FRI 9 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

NED - Netherlands

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 MEIERDRES lan GK L 1.78 /510" 85/187 24 DEC 1988 Tilburg Trappers
3 van LIESHOUT Max D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 16 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
4 TURPIIN Joy D L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 2 JUN 1988 Amsterdam Gs
6 van den HEUVEL lvy F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 24 AUG 1988 Tilburg Trappers
8 van HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78/5'10" 68/ 150 26 FEB 1989 Tilburg Trappers
9 de JONG Nick D L 1.95/6'5" 100/220 23 FEB 1981 HYS The Hague
12 WURM Ronald F R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 16 MAR 1987 HYS The Hague
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 7 AUG 1987 HYS The Hague
15 JOLY Raphael F L 1.81/5"11" 79/174 23 OCT 1988 HYS The Hague
16 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F L 1.93/6'4" 96/212 24 MAR 1989 Geleen Smoke Eaters
17 OVERWEG Mike D L 1.73/58" 73/161 23 MAR 1992 Eindhoven Kemphanen
18 HOUKES Levi F L 1.86/6'1" 96/212 2 OCT 1991 HYS The Hague
20 BRUIJSTEN Kevin F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 JAN 1987 Friesland Flyers
21 KARS Marcel F R 1.94/6'4" 99/218 20 MAY 1977 Amsterdam Gs
22 POSTMA Marco F L 1.95/6'5" 95/209 26 AUG 1983 HYS The Hague
23 van de VELDEN Dax D R 1.93/6'4" 90/198 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Gs
24 BASTINGS Mickey F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 14 FEB 1992 Tilburg Trappers
25 WILLEMSE Bjorn D L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 11 DEC 1983 Tilburg Trappers
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F R 1.92/6'4" 94 /207 21 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
28 DEMELINNE Tony F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 7 OCT 1987 HYS The Hague
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 9 JUN 1990 Friesland Flyers

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: SMITH Barry USA 20 APR 1961
Assistant Coach: EIMERS Chris NED 9 JUN 1972
General Manager: ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 7 APR 1968
Equipment Manager: SIMONS Bert NED 26 JUN 1949
Equipment Manager: AARTS Berrie NED 10 DEC 1950
Physiotherapist: van DELFT Richard NED 15 JAN 1973
Team Staff: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Ice Hockey

Playing Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #5

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VASILJEVIC Andrej GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 TADIC Marko D 3 1 0 1 2 -6 0 1 0 8 1250
5 GRAHOVAR Nikola F 3 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 SIJAN Ivan D 3 0 O 0 40 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 TRSTENJAK Petar F 2 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 LOVRENCIC Marko F 3 0 O 0 0 -9 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 MIRIC Tadija F 3 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 LAZIC Igor F 3 1 0 1 2 -6 0 0 0 7 14.29

12 SERTIC Mario D 3 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00

14 SILOVIC Borna D 3 0 O 0 0o -8 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 SRKETIC Fran D 2 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 BRENCUN Ivan F 3 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 5 0.00

17 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F 3 0 O 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

18 KUCERA Janko F 3 0 O 0 2 7 0 0 0 5 0.00

20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 CUNKO Tomislav F 3 0 O 0 2 9 0 0 0 4 0.00

23 RENDULIC Borna F 3 1 1 2 14 5 0 0 0 8 1250

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VASILJEVIC Andrej 3 3 1 0946 544 1 6 7 85.71 6.14 000

20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate 3 3 3 169:53 94.56 22 134 156 85.90 7.77 003

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Playing Statistics

No Name

N

a b w

9

11
14
15
20
21

22
23
28
32
34

39
42
57
61
81

82
88

KOVACS Csaba
HETENY!I Peter
HORVATH Andras
SZELIG Viktor
BENK Andras

LADANYI Balazs
POZSGAI Tamas
BUDAI Krisztian
SOFRON Istvan
VAS Janos

HARI Janos
MIHALY Arpad
BARTALIS Istvan
TOKAJI Viktor
HEGYI Adam

BALIZS Bence
VAS Marton
ORBAN Attila
KOGER Daniel
SIKORCIN Ladislav

MAGOSI Balint

GALANISZ Nikandrosz

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

15
39

BUDAI Krisztian
BALIZS Bence

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012

Including Game #6

HUN - Hungary

Pos GP G A PTS

GPT GKD GPI
3 3 1
3 3 3
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.50

20.00
0.00
0.00

14.29

15.38

25.00
27.27
33.33
0.00
0.00

0.00
40.00
0.00
0.00
17.65

33.33
0.00

MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

40:00 2162 O 7
145:00 7838 8

7 100.00

46 54 85.19

0.00
3.31

000
021

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPlI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+- Plus/minus net

D

GA
GKD
GPT
MIP
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%

Defence
Goals against
Goalkeeper dressed

Number of games played by team
Minutes and seconds played

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
Pos
SG%
SOG

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Playing Statistics

No Name

1

~NOoO N

8
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
21
22
23
24

25
30

ALEINIKOVAS Arunas
PIKCIUS Valdas
VEZELIS Justinas
KATULIS Arturas
VYSNIAUSKAS Tomas

GUOGA Remigijus
BENDZIUS Aivaras
RIMKUS Laisvydas
BOGDZIUL Daniel
VAICIUKEVICIUS Dalius

ALISAUSKAS Nerijus
VERENIS Povilas
JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas
KAZLAUSKAS Deividas
ZIDKOVAS Andrejus

VIKNIUS Jonas
VISOCKAS Algimantas
KULEVICIUS Dovydas
KULIESIUS Sarunas
KUBILIUS Karolis

ALIUKONIS Rolandas
ARMALIS Mantas

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #5

LTU - Lithuania

Pos GP G A PTS
GK

U UMTMTM MTMTTMTQOU TMTTMTTTNT UUUOO

K

3 0 0 O 0 0 0
3 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
3 00 0 4 -2 0 0
3 00 0 4 -2 0 0
3 0 0 0 6 -2 0 ©
3 0 0 O 0 -2 0 0
3 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0
3 0 0 O 0 -2 0 0
3 1 1 2 0o -2 0 0
3 0 0 O 0o -1 0 0
3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
3 2 0 2 2 A1 0 1
3 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0
3 1 0 1 2 A 1 0
3 0 2 2 0o -1 0o 0
3 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
3 0 1 1 0o -1 0 O
3 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0
3 2 0 2 2 A1 0o 2
3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0
3 02 2 2 -5 0 0
3 0 0 0 2 0 0

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
33.33
0.00

0.00
25.00
0.00
33.33
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
22.22
0.00

0.00
0.00

-
- O N O O

OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0 OO0OO0OO0O0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O OoOooo

ON PO OO NWNOWO WW= O =

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ALEINIKOVAS Arunas 3 3 1 20:00 1111 2 19 21 9048 6.00 000
30 ARMALIS Mantas 3 3 3 160:00 88.89 13 82 95 86.32 4388 012
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group G

Ice Hockey

Playing Statistics

No Name

1

0o~ W

9
12
14
15
16

17
18
20
21
22

23
24
25
27
28

30

MEIERDRES lan
van LIESHOUT Max
TURPIJIN Joy

van den HEUVEL Ivy
van HULTEN Ritchie

de JONG Nick

WURM Ronald

van OORSCHOT Jordy
JOLY Raphael
BRUIJSTEN Mitch

OVERWEG Mike
HOUKES Levi
BRUIJSTEN Kevin
KARS Marcel
POSTMA Marco

van de VELDEN Dax
BASTINGS Mickey
WILLEMSE Bjorn
HAGEMEIJER Diederick
DEMELINNE Tony

OOSTERWIJK Martijn

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #6

NED - Netherlands

Pos GP
GK

MMOTMO MMTMMO MMQOTMQO T QOO
w

W WWWWW WWWwWww WWwWwww Wwww

@
X

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00
1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 8 1250
10 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
1 2 3 2 +6 0 0 0 8 12.50
0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
1 2 3 0 +9 0 0 0 7 14.29
3 5 8 0 +5 0 2 0 14 2143
2 3 5 2 43 0 1 0 12 16.67
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 2 # 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 1 5 0 +3 1 2 0 15 26.67
5 2 7 4 +3 1 1 0 8 62.50
2 8 10 2 +6 0 0 0 7 28.57
0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 5 5 2 +5 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 2 5 2 A 1 0 0 9 33.33
1 4 5 2 +4 0 0 0 7 14.29
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MEIERDRES lan 3 3 3 165:00 89.19 10 56 66 84.85 3.64 020

30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn 3 3 1 20:00 10.81 O 5 5 100.00 0.00 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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